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(or workshop in the program)

Additional pre-reqgs: All credential programs require a 2.5 GPA or 2.75 in last 60 semester units, Basic Skills
requirement, minimum 45 hours of experience, 2 references, essay, background check, TB test, and interview. All
programs except ECSE also require subject matter competency.
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All programs have a field placement coordinator that secures fieldwork sites for candidates.
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All programs include the English Learner Authorization. All special education programs include the Autism
Spectrum Authorization. Bilingual Authorization in Spanish or Hmong can be added to any program.
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Cohorts begin every fall

General Ed and Special Ed applications are due February 1.
Apply by submitting a Cal State Apply application.

Want to learn more about the Teaching Credential programs?

% Explore our website and apply: www.csus.edu/college/education/teaching-credentials/

%’é Attend an information session on campus or online.

% Drop-in advising at the College of Education Student Success Center: M-F 9a-12p, 1-3p, Eureka 401

%ﬁ Make an appointment with Ashley Ciraulo-Stuart in the Student Success Center to discuss
%4 pre- requisites, undergraduate pathways, or the application process. aciraulo@csus.edu

. Make an appointment with Karina Figueroa-Ramirez in the Educational Equity Program to discuss
% supports for testing, financial need, and/or field experiences for you as a future or current student,

= and the Bilingual Authorization Program. figueroaramirez@csus.edu

=Y

g Contact a program coordinator to learn more about specific programs. See below.

Teaching Credential Program Coordinators

Multiple Subiject: Dr. Brian Lim, ECSE or ECSEAA: Dr. Cindy Collado,
lim@csus.edu, (916) 278-4164 . cindy.collado@csus.edu, (916) 278-4616

Single Subject: Dr. Sarah Ives,
sarah.ives@csus.edu, (916) 278-3552

Mild/Moderate: Dr. Mei Shen,
m.shen@csus.edu, (916) 278-5924

Bilingual Authorization: Dr. Leslie Banes, Extensive Support Needs: Dr. Kathy Gee,
l.banes@csus.edu, 916/278-3496 . kgee@csus.edu, (916) 278-4077

Master of Arts in Teaching, Dr. Mae Chaplin,
mae.chaplin@csus.edu, (916) 278-4561

Master of Arts in Teaching SPED,
Dr. Jean Gonsier-Gerdin, jgonsier@csus.edu,

(916) 278-4619
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